A one hundred percent (100%) performance bond and a one hundred percent (100%) payment and material 
bond executed by a surety company authorized to do business in the state of New Mexico will be required of 
the successful bidder(s) prior to each project over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Said bonds must be 
provided to the requesting agency and are to be filed with the agencies purchasing office. Failure to comply 
shall result in the order being issued to another vendor and the difference being charged back to the awarded 
Contractor(s).